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SECTION X 

 

 

BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCHES OF THOSE RECEIVED 

AS FULL ELDERS JUNE 2021 

 

Altman-Shirah, Wanda Diane – Born 8/20/1955; Limestone, BA 2010; Union Presbyterian, 
M.Div., 2020; PE 2019; FE 2021; Trinity/York; wdaltman@umcsc.org 

Bullion, Shannon Renee – Born 3/25/1974; Western Kentucky, Psychology/Consumer 
Science, 1996; Vanderbilt, M.Div., 2013; PE 2019; FE 2021; sbullion@umcsc.org 

Dusenbury, William Isaac – Born 3/9/1989; Coastal Carolina, BA 2012; Duke, M.Div. 2018; 
PE 2019; FE 2021; widusenbury@umcsc.org 

Grey, Tammy Nicole – Born 7/31/1978; Florida Southern College, BA 2000; Asbury, M.Div. 
2012; PE 2018; FE 2021; Shady Grove, Irmo; tngrey@umcsc.org 

Pennock, Susan Marie – Born 2/27/1963; Francis Marion University, BS 1985; PE 2020; FE 
2021; Bethany/Charleston; smpennock@umcsc.org 

Perez, Nicholas Daniel – Born 4/5/1992; University of South Carolina, BA 2014; Duke, M.Div. 
2017; PE 2019; FE 2021; ndperez@umcsc.org 

Ritter, Justin Lee – Born 6/10/1990; College of Charleston, BA 2011; Candler, M.Div. 2015; 
PE 2018; FE 2021; Providence/Providence; jlritter@umcsc.org 

 

 

 

BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCHES OF THOSE RECEIVED 

AS PROVISIONAL ELDERS JUNE 2021 

 

Berntson, Peter Kent – Born 12/12/1954; North Dakota, BS 1977; PE 2021; Church Of The 
Palms; pkberntson@umcsc.org 

Bryant, Carsten Aubrey – Born 10/5/1994; Duke, M.Div. 2020; PE 2021; cabryant@umcsc.org 

Cantey, Mason Heyward – Born 6/27/1994; Wofford College, BA 2016; Asbury Theological 
Seminary, M.Div. 2020; PE 2021; Cherokee Springs/Liberty/Spartanburg; 
mhcantey@umcsc.org 

Elmore Jr., John Clarence – Born 7/1/1966; USC Upstate, BS 1989; Southwestern Baptist 
Theological Seminary, M.Div. 2004; PE 2021; Holly Hill; jcelmorejr@umcsc.org 

Hansen, Alisha Christine – Born 11/24/1967; College of Charleston, BA 1989; Lutheran 
Theological Southern Seminary, M.Div. 2018; PE 2021; St Paul/Chesterfield; 
achansen@umcsc.org 

Kovas, Joseph Daniel – Born 9/24/1995; Duke Divinity School, M.Div. 2021; PE 2021; St 
Paul/New Ellenton; jdkovas@umcsc.org 

Richardson, Amanda Geddings – Born 11/30/1988; USC Upstate, BS 2012; Lutheran 
Theological Southern Seminary, M.Div. 2020; PE 2021; Harmony/Johnston; 
agrichardson@umcsc.org 

Rogers, James Brunson – Born 4/11/1990; Citadel, BA 2012; Duke Divinity School, M.Div. 
2018; PE 2021; jbrogers@umcsc.org 

Smith, James William – Born 11/29/1988; Missouri Valley College, BA 2011; Duke Divinity 
School, 4th year; PE 2021; jwsmith@umcsc.org 

Smith, Thessa Goodwin – Born 11/24/1955; Limestone, BS 1980; Erskine Theological 
Seminary, M.Div. 2012; PE 2021; Trinity/Greenwood; tgsmith@umcsc.org 

 

 

 

BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCHES OF THOSE RECEIVED 

AS PROVISIONAL DEACONS JUNE 2021 

 

Cantey, Margaret Rosa – Born 11/15/1993; Wofford, BA 2016; Asbury Theological Seminary, 
M.Div. 2020; PD 2021; mrcantey@umcsc.org 
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BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCHS OF THOSE RECEIVED BY TRANSFER FROM 

OTHER CONFERENCES OF THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH  
JUNE 2021 

 

Carosiello, Rachel Elizabeth Witt – Born 09/24/1991; Emory & Henry, BA Religion 
2013; Duke Divinity School, M.Div. 2016; PE 2016; FE 2020; Full Connection 2021; 
Advent/Greer Associate; rwcarosiello@umcsc.org 

 

Kirby, Emily Lauren – Born 02/19/1986; University of Georgia, BSW (Social Work) 
2009; Candler School of Theology, M.Div. 2016; PD 2017; FD 2020; Full 
Connection 2021; Little River/Little River Associate; elkirby@umcsc.org 

 

 


